

(RA-93-138)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2243
ADOPTED ON MAY 18, 1993

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR PARK URNS, PEDESTALS, AND LIGHTING AT HORTON PLAZA PARK AND AUTHORIZING THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, TO RE-ADVERTISE, RECEIVE BIDS, AND AWARD A CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION OF THE PARK URNS, PEDESTALS, AND LIGHTING AT HORTON PLAZA PARK, HORTON PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage development in the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has determined that the construction of park urns, pedestals, and lighting will provide a safer and aesthetically pleasing park; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has determined to amend the budget for this work by adding six thousand dollars (\$6,000) to the budget for a total revised budget of seventy thousand nine hundred dollars (\$70,900); and

WHEREAS, it is now an appropriate time to advertise and bid the park urns, pedestals, and lighting so that it might be constructed in a timely manner; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the budget be amended by adding six thousand dollars (\$6,000) to the budget for a total of seventy thousand nine hundred dollars (\$70,900).

2. That the Centre City Development Corporation (the "Corporation"), on behalf of the Agency, is hereby authorized to re-advertise and receive bids for construction and installation of park urns, pedestals, and lights at Horton Plaza Park in the Horton Plaza

Redevelopment Project area.

3. That the Executive Director of the Redevelopment Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized to award the contract to the lowest qualified bidder, provided the bid is within the established budget.

4. That the Corporation, on behalf of the Agency, is hereby authorized to administer said contract.

5. That the total amount of the contract shall not exceed seventy thousand nine hundred dollars (\$70,900).

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By

Allisyn L. Thomas

Deputy Counsel

ALT:lc

05/07/93

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:9201028 REV.

RA-93-138

Form=ra.t